State of Maryland 2014 Bond Bill Fact Sheet

1. Senate		House						
LR # Bill # LR #			Bill #	2. Name of Project				
lr1779	sb0349	lr3171	hb1372	The Arc of the Central Chesapeake Region -				
			1101372	Moreland Parkway Facility				
	e Bill Sponso	ors		House Bill Sponsors				
Astle	· · · (C	·	(\cdot, \cdot)	Costa				
	iction (Coun	5	nore City)	5. Requested Amount				
	ndel County	r			\$500,000			
6. Purpos		6 04	D 14 44	1.0500.000(1	1 4 1 1 4			
Authorizing the creation of a State Debt not to exceed \$500,000, the proceeds to be used as a grant to the Board of Directors of The Arc of the Central Chesapeake Region, Inc. for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, repair, renovation, reconstruction, and capital equipping of a facility on Moreland Parkway for The Arc of the Central Chesapeake Region.								
7. Match	ing Fund							
Requiremen	nts:	1	Гуре:					
Equal The grantee sl				hall provide and expend a matching fund				
8. Specia	l Provisions	5						
🗙 Hi	storical Eas	ement		🗙 Non-Sectarian				
9. Contac	t Name and	l Title		Contact Phone	Email Address			
Kate Rollason				4109901901	krollason@thearcccr.org			
10. Description and Purpose of Grantee Organization (Limit Length to Visible area)								
providing developm outside of the counti period, w disabilitie helping p	innovative s ental and int its principle les of Dorche e have serve s. From our	support, sol tellectual di e county, A ester, Kent, d nearly 8,0 earliest beg isabilities to	lutions, and a isabilities. In nne Arundel Caroline, Q 000 children ginnings, we o live, learn,	advocacy with and on the past few years, T , and onto the Easterr ueen Annes, and Talk and adults with devel have been dedicated work and play in the				

opportunities and advocate for equal rights for all people with intellectual and developmental disabilities.

11. Description and Purpose of Project (Limit Length to Visible area)

The Arc Central Chesapeake has begun negotiations to purchase and renovate 1982 Moreland Parkway. The Arc will be closing down the Spa Road office in Annapolis as well as the Ritchie Highway office in Arnold and merging administrative staff into this one location to assist in streamlining operations and reducing costs. In addition to creating an environment more conducive to efficient and effective operations of The Arc, the space will also supply various community groups with meeting spaces.

Round all amounts to the nearest \$1,000. The totals in Items 12 (Estimated Capital Costs) and 13 (Proposed Funding Sources) must match. The proposed funding sources must not include the value of real property unless an equivalent value is shown under Estimated Capital Costs.

12. Estimated Capital Costs						
Acquisition	\$2,500,000					
Design	\$25,000					
Construction	\$750,000					
Equipment	\$175,000					
Total	\$3,450,000					
13. Proposed Funding Sources – (List all funding sources and amounts.)						
Source	Amount					
The Arc CCR - capital	\$550,000					
Legislative Bond	\$500,000					
Weinberg Foundation	\$1,300,000					
Frances Merrick Foundation	\$515,000					
Anne Arundel County Grant	\$200,000					
City of Annapolis	\$50,000					
Private Donations	\$335,000					
Total	\$3,450,000					

14. Project Schedule (Enter a date or one of the following in each box. N/A, TBD or Complete)									
Begin	Begin Design Complete Des			sign	sign Begin Construction		ion	Complete Construction	
TBD T			ГBD	BD		TBD		TBD	
15. Tota	l Private Fu	inds and	16. 0	Current	t N	umber of	17. N	umber of People to be	
Pledges	Raised		Peop	ole Serv				ed Annually After the	
			Proj	ect Site	¢	·	Project is Complete		
550000.00					0 1,700			1,700	
18. Othe	r State Cap	oital Gran	ts to R	lecipien	its in Past 15 Years				
Legislat	ive Session	Amo	ount	Purpose					
N/A									
19. Lega	l Name and	Address	of Gra	antee	Project Address (If Different)				
The Arc Central Chesapeake Region, Inc 931 Spa Road Annapolis, MD 21401					1982 Moreland Parkway Annapolis, MD 21401				
20. Legislative District in Which Project is Located30 - Eastern A				nne Arundel County					
_	l Status of (one				
Local Govt. For			or Profit			Non Profit		Federal	
	X		Χ			X		X	
	tee Legal R	Represent	ative		23. If Match Includes Real Property:				
Name: Kathleen Rollason						Has An Appraisal		Yes/No	
Phone:	410.990.19				-	Been Done?		No	
Address:					If Yes, List Appraisal Dates and Value				
931 Spa Road				T					
Annapolis, MD 21401									
					\vdash				

24. Impact of Project	on Staffing and Oper	ating Cost at Projec	t Site				
Current # of Employees	Projected # of Employees	Current Operating Budget		Projected Operating Budget			
40	40 40			17717637.00			
25. Ownership of Pro	perty (Info Requested	by Treasurer's Office	e for b	ond issuan	ce purposes)		
A. Will the grantee ov			mpro	oved?	Own		
B. If owned, does the		No					
C. Does the grantee in	• 1	·			No		
D. If property is owned	ed by grantee and any	y space is to be lease	d, pro		ollowing:		
_	Cost	Square					
Le	essee	Terms of	Covered by		Footage		
		Lease		Lease	Leased		
N/A							
E. If property is lease	d by grantee – Provid	le the following:	1				
	of Leaser	Length of		Ontions	ta Danawi		
) Leaser	Lease		Options to Renew			
N/A							
26. Building Square F	Contage:						
Current Space GSF	ootugo.				16,000		
Space to Be Renovated	d GSF		16,000				
New GSF					16,000		
27. Year of Constructi Renovation, Restoration	-	Proposed for			2014		
Kenovation, Kestorati	on of Conversion						